

Affidavit to be filed by the candidate along with Nomination Paper before the Returning Officer for election to Assam Legislative Assembly from 55- HAJO Constituency.

Part-A

У

I, DWIPEN PATHAK, Son of KANTHI RAM PATHAK, Aged 53 years, resident of Village- Bahana, Post Office- Manahkuchi-781104, Police Station- Hajo, District-Kameup, Assam, a candidate at the above Election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:

(1) I am a candidate set up by ALL INDIA TRINAMOOL CONGRESS.

(2) My name is enrolled in 55-HAJO, ASSAM at Serial No. 471 in Part No. 130.

lumtaz Begum Kalita

Rega Na. KAM-VI

Kamrup (Metrol, Guvenated 11 9 MAR 2016

(3) "My contact telephone number(s) is 98640-20566

My e-mail id (if any) is <u>dwipen.pathak@gmail.com</u>

(1)>

and my social media accounts (if any) are NOT APPLICABLE

(4) Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of filing of income Tax return.

SI. No.	Names	PAN	The financial year for which the last Income tax-return has been filed	shown in Income
1	Self - DWIPEN PATHAK	AJBPP4104A	2014-2015	Rs. 18,27,250/-
2	Spouse- JURI PATHAK	AJBPP4122C	2014-2015	Rs. 9,15,280/-
3	Dependent-1- TRIPAKSHI PATHAK	AKNPP1097R	2014-2015	Rs. 1,95,450/-

(5) I am accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or

more in a pending case(s) in which a charger(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:

The following case(s) are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:-

A		
(a)	Case/First Information Report No./Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/ District/ State.	 Kamargaon Police Station Case No.32/04 (CR Case No.3146c/07. Land Grabbing Case No.001/2014
(b)	short description of the offence(s) for which charged	 (1) Under Section 120(B)/380/411/ 471 of Indian Penal Code read with Section 7(1)(c) of Essential Commodities Act (2) Land Grabbing Act
(c)	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance.	 Special Judicial Magistrate, Assam at Guwahati C.R. Case No.3146c/07 and 28.6.07 Additional District Sessions Judge No.1, Kamrup(M), Guwahati.
(d)	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	Not yet framed
(e)	Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed	Not yet framed
(f)	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction	No

sa Begum Kalita Kamiop (Matro), Gumanes Ross, Ro. Vota-er

1 9 MAR 2016

deiper Puthen

2

(ii) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above]:-

(a)	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	Additional District Judge No.1. Case No. Land Grabbing Case No.01/2014
(b)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken	Not applicable
(c)	Details of Appeal(s)/Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s)	Not applicable

(iii) I have been/have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section(2), or sub-section (3), of Section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

Messon Pather

(a)	The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted:	
(b)	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and Date(s) of order(s):	Not applicable
(c)	Punishment imposed:	Not applicable
(d)	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal:	

(7)That I give herein below the details of the assets (moveable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

A. Details of moveable assets:

Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have Note: 1. to be given 化出版目 toy Begum Townsell 1 9 MAR 2016 6-201-231

- Note: 2 In case of deposit/Investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, date of deposit, the Scheme, Name of the Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given.
- Note: 3 Value of Bonds/Share/Debentures as per current market value in Stock exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non listed companies should be given.
- Note: 4 Dependent here has the same meaning as assigned in Explanation (v) under Section 75A of the Representation of the People Act, 1951.
- Note: 5 Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment.

S.No	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent -1
(i)	Cash in hand	Rs. 212,460/-	Rs. 82,750/-	Rs. 2,89,230/-
(11)	Details of Deposits in Bank accounts (FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types of Deposits	Rs. 17,46,876.51P in SBI A/c no. 10142291389	Rs. 869,548.41P in SBI SB A/c No. -10142271464	FDR with SBI c Rs. 1,90,000/ A/c nc 34649820989
	including saving accounts), Deposit with Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial	Rs. 307241.92P in AXIS Bank Ltd A/c No. 03501010093611		FDR with SBI of Rs. 88,966/- A/ no. 32608744830
	Companies and Cooperative Societies and the amount in each such deposit	Rs. 654846.00P in Allahabad Bank A/c 9192.		FDR with SBI o Rs. 75,461/- A/ no. 33382185752
		Rs. 432183.00P in Allahabad Bank A/c No. 50056717146		Saving Account with Vijaya Bani A/c no. 3556 Rs 257.31P
		Rs. 39,710,50P in AGVB A/c No. 7277010039996		Saving A/c with SBI A/c no 32323294474 Rs.1,20,013.50P
*		Rs. 620585.73 P in CBL A/C No. 3424710587		
Manada		Rs. 404,324.51P in ICICI Bank (Joint A/c with spouse) A/c no. 634301510532		
1000	151	Rs. 49,875.00P in S8I A/c no. 3286015505.		
Mamasar Segura Kaina	120	Rs. 169,705/- FDR with Allahabad bank - 50040107411		
E E	1	Rs. 325754/- FDR with SBI A/c no. 30539943778		
12	/	Rs. 100,000/- with Central Bank Of India A/c no. 3424720380		
		Rs. 2,44,000/- RD A/c with Central Bank Of India.		ē.
(iii)	Details of investment in	100 Shares of Paramount Roads Pvt Ltd 1000/-	2000 Shares of Rockwoo	NIL

IOTARY Bth.

1 9 MAR 2016

Allesper Prehall

4

Bonds, Debentures/ shares and units in companies /Mutual Funds and other and the amount.		Construction Private Ltd. Rs. 20,000/-	8 1
(iv) Details of investment in NSS, Postal Saving, Insurance Policies and investment in any Financial Instrument in	10142325706 Rs. 16,06,257,12P	PPF WITH GPO A/C NO 2/141- BALANCE – Rs. 16,01,757/-	Life ins with LIC Policy No. 484937603 SV Rs. 20,353/-
Post Office or Insurance Company and the amount	Life ins with LIC Policy No. 481790349- SV – Rs. 135,482/-	Life ins with LIC Policy N 481919770 SV - Rs. 176179/-	
	Life ins with LIC Policy No. 486404907- SV – Rs. 58,200/-	Life ins with LIC Policy No. 482847251 SV - Rs. 173621/-	
	Life ins with LIC Policy No. 482848455 SV - Rs. 287000/-		Life ins with LIC Policy No.
	Life ins with LIC Policy No. 481790350- SV - Rs. 135,482/-		486404293 SV - Rs. 29,100/-
	Life ins with LIC Policy No. 482320472 SV - Rs. 107,270/- Tata AIG - Rs. 2,50,000/-		
	Reliance Life - Rs. 1,00,000/- SBI Life - Rs. 100000/-		
(v) Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, Company, Trust etc and other receivables from debtors and the amount.	Rent Receivable – Rs. 1,66,040/-	Dwipen Pathak - 787765/-, Pathak Transport- 221,389/- and others : Rs. 12,32,009/	NIL
 Motor Vehicles/Aircrafts/Yachts/ Ships (details of Make, Registration No. etc. Year of Purchase and amount) 	Scorpio : 2011 Model bearing Registration No. AS-01-AW-0199 Held as a business asset in the name of Pathak Transport.	Bolero Model : 2016 bear Registration no. AS 01- BX- 0298 Rs. 8,33,200/-	
	Duster : 2013 Model bearing Registration No. As-01-BH-0199 held as a business assets : Rs. 9,43,840/-	Wagon – R AS-01-AK- 9082 Rs. 3,27,000/-	
*	JCB : 2009 Model Registration No. AS-01-DC- 9292 : held as a business assets : Rs. 5,23,189/-	Swift Desire bearing Registration No. AS-01- BD- 0199 For Rs. 7,40,000/-	NIL
	Scorpio : 2016 Model bearing Registration No. AS 01 BX 0199 purchased for Rs. 13,29,719/-		
A A	Tanker No. AS-01-GG-3817 Model: 2015, AS-01-DD- 7723 Model 2012 and NL- 024-5155 held as a	u 21 s	

Mumtaz Begum Kalita Kamrup (Matro). Guwahali Ragd. No. KAM-12

1 9 MAR 2016

5

(vii)	Jewelry, bullion and valuable thing(s) (give details of weight and value)	210 gms Rs. 5,51,250/-	208 gms Rs. 5,46,000/-	NIL
(viii)	Any other assets such as value of Claims/interest	M/s Pathak Transport – Extent of Interest – 100% Amount of Investment : Rs. 8,88,177/-	NIL	
		M/s DHOOM – Extent of Interest – 100% Amount of Investment : Rs. 512,346/		
		M/S CITI DHABA– Extent of Interest – 50% Amount of Investment : Rs. 1,81,769.65P		NIL
		M/S NEW CITI DHABA- Extent of Interest - 100% Amount of Investment : Rs. 86.721.31P		
		SECURITY DEPOSITS - Rs. 4000/-		17
		Other Deposits - 112,360/-		
(ix)	Gross Total Value	Rs. 1,31,67,665.45P	Rs. 76,11,218.41P	Rs.8,13,380.81P

B. Details of Immoveable assets:

- Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated.
- Note: 2 Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.

S.No	Description	Sel	f	Sp	ouse	
1)	Agricultural Land: Location(s) Survey Number(s)		NIL	NI		NIL
	Area (total measurement in Acres)	NII		NI	-	NIL.
	Whether inherited property (Yes or NO)	NII		NI	-	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property.	NI		NI		NIL
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase			NII		NIL
_	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NIL		NI		NIL
	Approximate current market value.	NIL		NIL		NIL
0	Non-Agricultural Land	а,	Barsojai, Beltola	а.	Barsojai, Beltola	NIL
6-1 I	Location(s)	b.	Barsojai, Beltola	b.	Barsojai, Beltola	- AD AND AN
100	Survey number(s)	C.	Bahana Gaon, Hajo	C.	Hajo	
the .		d.	Bahana Gaon, Hajo	d.	Barsojai, Beltola	
-		e.	Hajo	e,	Barsojai, Beltola	4
Muneta	NO/	f.	Hajo	f.	Sonapur	
哥	ILT.			1		

Kanrup (Merro) Reggine, KAM-17

1 9 NAR 2016

ellesper Prese

Area (Total measurement	a,	1 K 13 L	a.	2K 10L	NIL
in sq.ft.)	b.	1 K 14 L	b.	2K 10 L	
	C.	1B1K7L	C.	4B4K	
10	đ.	8B1K8L	d.	18	
	е.	5B 4K	e.	4K	
	f.	6B3K2L	f.	ЗК	
Million to be added	-	100	-	NO	NIL
Whether inherited property (Yes or NO)	a.	NO	a.	1.1.6.1.6.	NIL
property (res or NO)	b.	NO	b.	NO	
	C.	No	C.	NO	
	d.	No	d.	NO	
	e.	No	e,	NO	
	f.	No.	f.	NO	
Date of purchase in case	a	30.12.1997	a.	01/02/01	NIL
of self acquired property	b.	29.12.1997	b.	30/01/01	10104
	C.	18/12/03	C.	04/11/2014	- 10
	d.	21/01/04	d.	11/08/05	
	е.	10/01/2012	e,	12/08/05	
	f.	14/07/2014	f.	12/09/14	
		Law (1990) The sector			
Cost of Land (in case of	а,	94,100/-	a.	240,000/-	NIL
purchase) at the time of	b.	96,900/-	b.	240,000/-	
purchase	Ċ,	22,500/-	C.	9,88,800/-	
	d.	124,885/-	d.	4,60,000/-	
	e.	214200/-	e.	370,000/-	
	f,	487,280/-	t.	4,32,600/-	
Any Investment on the	a.	NIL	a.	NIL	NIL
land by way of	b.	NIL	b.	NIL	
development,	C.	NIL	C.	NIL	-
construction etc.	d.	NIL	d.	NIL	-
	0, 0,	NIL		NIL	
	f.	NIL	e. f.	NIL	
	-6	NIL.	-1	NIL	
Approximate current	a.	16,50,000	a.	30,00,000	NIL
market value.	b,	17,00,000	b.	30,00,000	1
	C,	1,27,000	C.	10,50,000	
27//	d.	8,28,000	d.	50,00,000	
	e.	3,00,000	e.	40,00,000	
<i>\</i> //	f.	5,00,000	f.	5,00,000	
Commercial Buildings	Bar	rsojai , Betola	Ba	sojai , Betola	NIL
(including apartments)	1082	engen han de yenn	0.000	cashiri ang manali	-
Location(s) Survey number(s)	bal	rsojai , Betola	Ba	rsojai , Betola	
Area (Total measurement		13 L		10L	NIL
in sq.ft.)		18L	and the second second	10L	10 NO 12
Built-up Area (Total		30 SQ FT		80 SQ FT	NIL
measurement in sq.ft.)		00 sq ft		00 sq ft	
Whether inherited	No		No		NIL

ń

Muthat Kanndy (Mali) Regid. No. Exa Di-

÷,

NOTARY Kallin Kamrup (Motro) Guwabel Rogd. No. Kusa-17 2

1 9 MAR 2016

7

	property (Yes or NO)	No.	No		
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	04.03.98	04.03.98	NIL	
		05.06.2006 & 13.07.2006	05.06.2006 & 13.07.2006		
a.	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	154300	424380	NIL	
		3,73,970/-	373000/-		
	Any Investment on the property by way of development, construction etc.	15,00,000	15,00,000	NIL	
		5,06,600	5,06,600		
	Approximate current	1,00,00,000/-	1,00,00,000/-		
	market value.	20,00,000/-	20,00,000/-	-	
iv)	Residential Buildings	Siliguri	NIL	NIL	
	(including apartments)	Mathgaria		1.114	
	Location(s)	Bahana			
	Survey number(s)	ev.	500		
	Area (Total measurement in sq.ft.)	5K	NIL	NIL	
	in orphaly	8 B 2K 1 L		-	
	Built-up Area (Total	S S EN LE.	NIL	NIL	
	measurement in sq.ft.)	3000 SQ FT			
	NUMBER OF THE OWNER	1200 SQ FT			
	Whether Inherited	No	NIL	NIL	
	property (Yes or NO)	Owned by the father	3		
	1001 2022 49 1	NO			
	Date of purchase in case	01/08/2001	NIL	NIL	
	of self acquired property	NA	All and a		
		18/12/03			
	Cost of property (in case	95,000	NIL	NIL	
	of purchase) at the time	NA	1000 P	MARKS.	
	of purchase	125,330/-			
	Any Investment on the	17,50,000	NIL	NIL	
	property by way of				
	development,	2,03,500/-			
	construction etc. Approximate current	50,00,000	NIII	Ku	
	market value.	35,00,000	NIL	NIL	
	internet ration	15,00,000		1.1	
ę.	Others (such as interest in property)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
1)	Total of Current Market Value of (i) to (v) above	Rs. 2,71,05,000/-	Rs. 2,85,50,000/-	NIL	

NOTARY

NOTARY Mumter Begum Kalita Kainrup (Msiro), Guwahati Regd. No. KAM-17 1 9 MAR 2016

8

ellesjan Prehar

(8) I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:- (Note: Please give separate details of name of Bank, Institution, entity or individual and amount for each item)

S.No		Self	Spouse	Dependent-1
1)	Loan of dues to Bank / Financial Institution(s) Name of the Bank or Financial Institution, Amount outstanding, nature of Ioan.	Against Scorpio) Rs.	SBI Car Loan Amounting outstanding Rs.333,210/- and Loan against Bolero from SBI , amount outstanding Rs.5,04,748/-	
	Loan or dues to any other individuals/ Entity other than mentioned above. Name(s), Amount Outstanding, Natural of Loan	Pathak Properties : 14,80,972/- and othe Rs. 56,04,716/	Rs. 26,29,983/-	NIL
	Any other liability	NIL	NIL	NIL
-	Grand total of liabilities	Rs. 80,32,127/-	Rs. 34,67,941/-	NIL
i)	Government Dues: Dues to departments dealing with government Accommodation	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of water	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of telephones/ mobiles	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Income Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Wealth Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Service Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL
13	Municipal/Property Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL
- 6	Sales Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any other dues	The second se		NIL
	Grand total of all Government dues	1. You	A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR OFTA CONTRACTOR O	NIL
N	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved and the authority before which it is pending.	NIL	NIL	NIL

NotARY Mumtez Begum Kalita Kamrup (Metro), Gowahay Regd. No. KA58-17

(9) Details of profession or occupation:

(a) Self: Businessman and presently MLA of 55-Hajo Constituency.

- (b) Spouse: Housewife
- (10) My educational qualification is as under: Passed B.Com Examination from Gauhati Commerce College under Gauhati University in the year 1983.

PART - B

(11) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO 10 OF PART-A:

1	Name of the ca			Sł	. DWIPEN PAT	ТНАК		
2	Full postal addr				Village- Bahana, Post Office- Manahkuchi-781104, Police Station- Hajo, District- Kamrup, Assam.			
3	Number and na and State	me of the	Constituency	55	55- HAJO Legislative Assembly Constituency			
4	Name of the Po the candidate (o 'Independent')	otherwise v	vrite	AL	ALL INDIA TRINAMOOL CONGRESS			
5	(i)Total number charges have be for offences imprisonment for	er of pending cases where been framed by the Court s punishable with for two years or more.			t			
1	(i)Total number charge(s) have	Total number of pending cases where harge(s) have been taken cognizance other than the cases mentioned in item			1(one)			
6	Total Number convicted ar imprisonment fo [except for offer sections (1), (2) Representation 1951]	or one ye ices referre or (3) of	enced to ar or more	Not	t applicable			
7	Pa	PAN of			for which last me Tax Return	Total Income shown		
-b	(à)Candidate	AJBPP41		FY 2	014-2015	18,27,250/-		
1	(b) Spouse	AJBPP41	1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	FY 2	014-2015	9,15,280/-		
-	(c) Dependants	AKNPP1	A CALL ST A		014-2015	1,95,450/-		
1		Detail	s of Asset and	Liabi	lities in Rupees	1 -12 -1 10 01		
- 1	Description	1	Self		Spouse	Dependent-I		
	Moveable Asset Rs.1,31,67,66 (Total value)							

NOTARY Mumtaz Begum Kalita Kamrup (Metro), Guwahali Regd, No. KAM-17

11 9 MAR 2016

alesson Puthal

Aurchase Price of Self acquired immoveable property Development/Construction ost of immoveable property fter purchase (if applicable) opproximate Current Market rice of- a)Self acquired assets (Total value) b)Inherited assets (Total Value)	Rs.17,88,465/- Rs.63,10,100/- Rs.2,47,55,000/- Rs.35,00,000/- Rs.2,71,05,000/-	Rs.35,28,780/- Rs.20,06,600/- Rs.2,85,50,000/-	NIL NIL NIL
ost of immoveable property fter purchase (if applicable) pproximate Current Market rice of- a)Self acquired assets (Total value) b)Inherited assets	R5,2,47,55,000/- R5.35,00,000/-		
pproximate Current Market nice of- a)Self acquired assets (Total value) b)Inherited assets	Rs.35,00,000/-	Rs.2,85,50,000/-	NIL
(Total value) Dinherited assets	Rs.35,00,000/-	Rs.2,85,50,000/-	NIL
b)Inherited assets	the second s		Constant of the second
	Rs.2.71.05.000/-		
	and the second s		
iabilities			
overnment dues (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL
bans from Bank, Financial istitutions and others fotal)	Rs.80,32,127/-	Rs.34,67,941/-	NIL
abilities that are under disput	be		-
	NIL	NIL	NIL
oans from Bank, Financial Istitutions and others Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL
	abilities that are under dispur overnment dues (Total) ans from Bank, Financial stitutions and others otal) educational qualification	abilities that are under dispute overnment dues (Total) NIL ans from Bank, Financial NIL stitutions and others otal)	abilities that are under dispute avernment dues (Total) NIL NIL ans from Bank, Financial NIL NIL stitutions and others otal)

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:-

- (a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 of Part A and B above;
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of Part-A and items 8, 9 and 10 of Part-B above.

- aluspor Phihan

(DWIPEN PATHAK) DEPONENT



1 9 MAR 2016

STARY

Multitat Begum Kelila Kamrup (Meho), Guwahati Regd. Ru. #AM-17



অসম সমন ASSAM

18AA 634347

BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC, KAMRUP (M) AT GUWAHATI AFFIDAVIT

19 MAR 2010 I, DWIPEN PATHAK, Son of KANTHI RAM PATHAK, Aged 53 years, permanent resident of Village- Bahana, Post Office- Manahkuchi-781104, Police Station- Hajo, District- Kamrup, Assam and temporary address- No.2 Mathgharia, Zoo Narengi Road, P.O. & P.S. Noonmati, Guwahati-20 in the district of Kamrup (M), Assam, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath as follows:



1. That I am a citizen of India by birth and permanent resident of aforesaid locality.

That my name has been recorded in some of my documents as "Dwipen Kumar Pathak".

- That Dwipen Pathak and Dwipen Kumar Pathak are the same person having single identity.
- That this affidavit shall use as a piece of documentary evidence to prove the aforesaid facts and be produced before the competent authority as and when requires.

NOTARY Mumtoz Begum Kalita angup (Metro), Guwahati Regd. No. KAtt-17

That the statements made in paragraphs 1 to 4 of this affidavit are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

ON OATH

"I swear that this declarations is true, that it conceals nothing and that no part of it is false, so help me God."

And I sign this affidavit on this day of March,2016 at Guwahati

Identified by: Sami Das Advocate^{79.3.16}

Deponent

Solemnly affirmed and declared before me by the deponent who is identified by . Advocate on this day of March, 2016 at Guwahati.

NOTARY PUBLIC, GUWAHATI Mumtaz Begum Kalita Kamrup (Metro), Guwahat Regd. No. KAM-17





অসম असम ASSAM

18AA 634340



1 9 MAR 2016

ANNEXURE IX-C

(CHAPTER V, PARA-7.2)

FORM-26 (SEE RULE-4A)

Affidavit to be filed by the candidate along with Nomination Paper before the Returning Officer for election to Assam Legislative Assembly from 55- HAJO Constituency.

Part-A

I, DWIPEN PATHAK, Son of KANTHI RAM PATHAK, Aged 53 years, resident of Village- Bahana, Post Office- Manahkuchi-781104, Police Station- Hajo, District-Kamrup, Assam, a candidate at the above Election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:

Munitez Begum Kalita Kamrup (Metro), Guwahati Regd, No. KAM-17

 I am accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

2

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information.

(i) Case/First Information Reports No./Nos. KAMARGAON POLICE STATION

CASE NO.32/04

allester Pull

- Police Station(s) : KAMARGAON
 District(s) : GOLAGHAT
 State(s) : ASSAM
- Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged : NOT APPLICABLE
- (iv) Court(s) which framed the charge (s): NOT APPLICABLE
- (v) Date(s) on which the charge(s) : NOT APPLICABLE
- (vi) Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction : NOT APPLICABLE
- I have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section(2), or sub-section (3), of Section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

Case/First Information Reports No./Nos. NOT APPLICABLE

Court(s) which punished : NOT APPLICABLE

Police Station(s) : NOT APPLICABLE

District(s) : NOT APPLICABLE

(i)

(IV)

State(s) : NOT APPLICABLE

/Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged : NOT APPLICABLE

Kalita Montaz Kamrup (Infairo), Cowshat Regd, No. XAM-17

- (v) Date(s) on which the sentenced(s) was/were pronounced : NOT APPLICABLE
- (vi) Whether the sentence(s) has/have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction : NOT APPLICABLE

Place: Guwahati Date 19.3.2016

-alaipen Pather

(DWIPEN PATHAK) Signature of Deponent

VERIFICATION

I, the above named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Guwahati this 19 Day of March, 2016

- Duopu Pretin

(DWIPEN PATHAK) Signature of Deponent



NOTAS

Mumtaz Begein Kalita Kamrup (Metro), Guwahata Regd, No. ISAM-17

1 9 MAR 2016